

08
06-02-2025
Ct. No.34
b.das

CRR No. 4136 of 2024

+

CRAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of : Ramkishore Bansal & Anr. petitioners.

Ms. Manaswita Mukherjee

Mr. Pankaj Agarwal

Ms. M. Agarwal ...for the petitioners.

Affidavits of service filed by the petitioners are taken on record.

None appears for the opposite party despite service.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 30th April, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading “Contested Application” in the monthly list of April, 2025.

The application being CRAN 1 of 2025 is disposed of.

Urgent certified website copy of the order, if applied for, be given to the parties on compliance of requisite formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)