

29.08.2025
Ct. No. 32
Sl. No.29
Sws.M

CRR 4136 of 2024
with
CRAN 3 of 2025

In the matter of : **Ramkrishore Bansal & Anr.**
... Petitioners

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manoswita Mukherjee
Mr. Pankaj Agarwal
Ms. Muskan Agarwal

...for the petitioners

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury

...for the opposite party No.2

In Re.: **CRAN 3 of 2025**

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Both the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties to this revisional application are present.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners has prayed for extension of the existing interim order by the instant application which was filed prior to expiry of the existing interim order.
4. The prayer for extension stands allowed.
5. Interim order stands extended till 29th November, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.
6. Accordingly, **CRAN 3 of 2025** stands disposed of.

In Re.: CRR 4136 of 2024

7. Let the matter appear in Combined Monthly List of November, 2025.
8. All parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of the Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)