

Suppl.5
22-05-2026
Ct. No.15
b.das

CRR No. 4136 of 2024

+

CRAN 6 of 2026

In the matter of : Ram Kishore Bansal & Anr.

..... petitioner.

Ms. Manswita Mukherjee

Mr. Pankaj Agarwal

Ms. Champa Pal ...for the petitioners.

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

The respondents are not represented despite service.

The petitioners seek extension of the interim order granted earlier and extended from time to time.

Heard learned counsels for the petitioners.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 15th June, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The application being CRAN 6 of 2026 is disposed of.

Urgent certified website copy of the order, if applied for, be given to the parties on compliance of requisite formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)